Ministry: Transportation and Infrastructure

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021/2022 - Q1

Contract reference

Start date number

Enter the date contracted

7 Enter the contract number
services are set to begin

Ministry and oﬁice,
division or branch
procuring the service

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the

company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award

(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the

amendment to the contract value

in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Leave blank if not applicable.

Description of Work

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and
Regulatory "

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

c ial legal services, i i
services)

Delivery date

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:

 Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;

* Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
factual error.

Where an amendment has been
made:

* Note the effective date of the
amendment

* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process

STOB 60 and STOB 63- CONSULTING SERVICES - PROFESSIONAL, ADVISORY AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS

MOTI - Finance and Properties Services Project (PSP) Solution
Management Services Dept, Development and
Information Management 63 Information Systems- |Maintenance/Enhancements Using the Agile
2021-04-21 031CS5229 Branch Quartech Systems Limited | $ 2,600,000 Operating Development Methodology 2023-04-15 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #1 2021-04-
MOTI - Finance and 22 Completion date extended
Management Services Dept, As & When Enterprise Data Architecture to 22-05-31. Increase $ value
Information Management 63 Information Systems-  |Planning, Modelling, Integration Analysis & to exercise 1st of 3 stipulated
2020-07-17 031CS5196 Branch Quartech Systems Limited | $ 250,000 | $ 250,000 | $ 500,000 Operating Implementations 2022-05-31 Options to Renew terms. 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #9 2021-05-
11 Increase $ value to
continue work on capital and
corporate initiatives related
to public safety, including
Passenger Transportation
Modernization Project,
Weather Services
Transformation, Advanced
Camera and Sensor
Information System (ACSIS).
Completion date extended in
previous amendments to
2018-07-06, 2019-07-06,
MOTI - Finance and 2020-07-06 and 2021-07-06.
Management Services Dept, As & When Enterprise Architecture Services Previous amendments for
Information Management 63 Information Systems- |and Deliverables for Transformation Capital increased $ value of
2016-07-28 031CS4973 Branch Quartech Systems Limited | $ 600,000 | $ 250,000 | $ 3,500,500 Operating IM/IT Projects 2021-07-06 $2,650,500. 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management 63 Information Systems-  |Provision of Cloud-Based Stakeholder
2021-05-14 031CS5231 Branch Silvacom Ltd (O/A JAMBO) | $ 635,568 Operating Management System and Related Services 2026-04-22 New Contract 100 Open competitive process




2018-06-08

031CS5075

MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management
Branch

Quartech Systems Limited

©»

61,000

©»

230,000

891,000

63 Information Systems-
Operating

As & When Project Management Services on
the British Columbia Smart Infrastructure
Monitoring System Migration and
Enhancements Project

2022-05-24

AMENDMENT #4 2021-05-
24 Completion date extended
to 2022-05-24. Completion
date extended in previous
amendments to 2020-05-24
and 2021-05-24. Increase $
value to exercise 3rd of 3
stipulated Option to Renew
terms. Previous amendments
for increased $ value of
$600,000.

100 Open competitive process

2019-07-04

031CS5161

MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management
Branch

Randstad Technologies, a
Division of Randstad Interim
Inc

201,000

©»

168,000

570,000

63 Information Systems-
Operating

As & When Business Analyst Services in the
Integrated Project Services (IPS) Project

2022-05-26

AMENDMENT #2 2021-05-
20 Completion date
extended to 2022-05-26.
Completion date extended in
previous amendment to 2021
05-26. Increase $ value to
exercise 2nd of 3 Options to
Renew terms. Previous
amendment for increeased $
value of $201,000.

100 Open competitive process

2018-06-12

031CS5076

MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management
Branch

S.l. Systems Partnership
(Formerly Annex Consulting
Group Limited)

27,500

©»

155,000

694,500

63 Information Systems-
Operating

As & When Project Management Services on
Highway 3 and Provincial Wildlife Detection
System Review Project

2022-05-24

AMENDMENT #6 2021-05-
21 Completion date extended
to 2022-05-24. Completion
date extended in previous
amendments to 2020-05-24,
2021-05-04. Increase $ value
to exercise 3rd of 3 Options
to Renew terms. Previous
amendments for increased $
value of $512,000.

100 Open competitive process

2019-07-09

031CS5162

MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management
Branch

SDRJ Consulting Ltd.

150,000

©»

125,000

381,000

63 Information Systems-
Operating

As & When Project Management Services for
the Open511 DriveBC Program

2022-03-31

AMENDMENT #3 2021-05-
27 Increase $ value to
support increased project
management services on the
CHRIS Upgrade, Discover
Replacement, and Designer
Replacement projects.
Completion date extended in
previous amendments to
exercise 1st and 2nd Options
to Renew terms. Previous
amendments for increased $
value of $106,000.

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2019-06-27

031CS5159

MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management
Branch

RouteOne Consulting Ltd

»

120,000

©»

25,000

235,000

63 Information Systems-
Operating

As & When Spatial Analysis Services for
Various Ministry Projects

2022-06-06

AMENDMENT #2 2021-06-
02 Completion date extended
to 2022-06-06. Completion
date extended in previous
amendment to 2021-06-06.
Increase in $ value to
exercies 2nd of 3 Options to
Renew terms. Previous
amendment for increased $
value of $90,000.

100 Open competitive process

2019-11-08

031CS5170

MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management
Branch

S.1. Systems Partnership

»

179,300

©»

118,000

466,500

63 Information Systems-
Operating

As & When Information
Management/Information Technology
Infrastructure and System Administration
Services

2021-09-30

AMENDMENT #2 2021-06-
07 Increase $ value to
support Amendment #1
exercising 1st of 2 Options to
Renew. Completion date
extended to 2021-09-30 and
$ value increase of $169,200
in Amendment #1.

100 Open competitive process




MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management

Leading Matters Consulting

63 Information Systems-

As & When Project Management Services on
OnRouteBC and Regional Transportation

AMENDMENT #3 2021-06-
14 Completion date extended
to 2022-08-09. Completion
date extended in previous
amendments to 2020-08-09
and 2021-08-09. Increase $
value to exercise 3rd of 3
Options to Renw terms.
Previous amendments for
increased $ value of

2018-08-02 031CS5109 Branch Inc 322,400 | § 420,000 1,342,962 Operating Management Centre Remediation Projects 2022-08-09 $600,562. 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #2 2021-06-
15 Completion date
extended to 2022-07-30.
Completion date extended in
previous amendment to 2021
07-30. Increase $ value to
MOTI - Finance and As & When Business Analyst Services on the exercise 2nd of 3 Options to
Management Services Dept, OnRouteBC (ORBC) Project and Other Renew terms. Previous
Information Management Project Faktory Consulting 63 Information Systems-  [Required Information Management Branch amendment for increased $
2019-08-15 031CS5168 Branch Group 190,000 | $ 138,826 420,854 Operating (IMB) Projects 2022-07-30 value of $92,028. 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management 63 Information Systems- |As & When Digital Enterprise and Solution
2021-06-16 031CS5235 Branch Quartech Systems Ltd 850,000 Operating Architecture Services 2022-07-06 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #6 2021-06-
29 Completion date
extended to 2022-08-01.
Completion date extended in
previous amendments to
2021-08-01. Increase $
value to exercise 2nd of 3
MOTI - Finance and Options to Renew terms.
Management Services Dept, Previous amendment for
Information Management 63 Information Systems- |Replacement of the Ministry's Web Input increased $ value of $14,220
2016-08-05 031CS4977 Branch Castle Rock Associates, Inc 1,760,885 | $ 100,000 1,694,120 Operating Utility (WIU) with the DriveBC Input Tool (DIT) 2022-08-01 and decrease of $180,985. |100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept, | Kathleen Elizabeth Noble 60 Professional Services- New Contract
2020-01-27 027LM445080 Finance Management Branch| DBA K. Noble Consulting 25,000 Operational & Regulatory |[Job Profile Writing 2021-01-27 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-04-01 331CS1133 Northern Region Wild West Consulting Ltd 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Day Labour Supervision Services 2022-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Triton Environmental 60 Professional Services- |As & When Required Environmental Services 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-01 853CS1135 Northern Region Consultants Ltd. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory  [for the Northern Region 2023-04-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, DWB Consulting Services 60 Professional Services- |As & When Required Environmental Services 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-01 853CS1136 Northern Region Ltd. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [for the Northern Region 2023-04-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Associated Environmental 60 Professional Services- |As & When Required Environmental Services 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-01 853CS1137 Northern Region Consultants Inc. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [for the Northern Region 2023-04-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-05-01 353CS1145 Northern Region GAR Consulting Inc. 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Indigenous Relations Consultant 2023-05-01 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-05-01 353CS1146 Northern Region Sky Property Services Inc. 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Indigenous Relations Consultant 2023-05-01 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-01 873CS1138 Northern Region WSP Canada Inc. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Topographical Survey Services 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-01 873CS1139 Northern Region McElhanney Ltd. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Topographical Survey Services 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-01 873CS1140 Northern Region HBH land Surveying Inc. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Topographical Survey Services 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, R.F Binnie and Associates 60 Professional Services- 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-01 873CS1141 Northern Region Ltd. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Topographical Survey Services 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Project Management Services - 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-12 354CS1142 Northern Region G.R.E. Consulting Ltd. 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [Rail and Navigable Waters 2023-05-12 New Contract qualification list
673030 B.C. dba Debbie B.
MOTI - Highways Dept, Parhar Communication and 60 Professional Services- |As & When Contract for Internal
2021-04-06 350CS1134 Northern Region Public Relations 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [Communications Support and Development 2023-04-06 New Contract 100 Open competitive process




As & When Geographic Information Systems
MOTI - Highways Dept, Strategic Natural Resource 60 Professional Services- |(GIS) Services to Support Highways Spatial
2021-06-01 351CS1147 Northern Region Consultants Inc. $ 250,000 Operational & Regulatory |Services 2023-06-01 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering & 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-01 863CS1148 Northern Region GeoNorth Engineering Ltd. | $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Laboratory Services 2023-06-23 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering & 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-01 863CS1150 Northern Region BGC Engineering Inc. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory |[Laboratory Services 2023-06-23 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Ecora Engineering & 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering & 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-01 863CS1149 Northern Region Resource Group Ltd. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Laboratory Services 2023-06-23 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering & 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-01 863CS1152 Northern Region Wood Canada Ltd $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory |[Laboratory Services 2023-06-23 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering & 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-01 863CS1153 Northern Region Tetra Tech Canda Inc. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Laboratory Services 2023-06-23 New Contract qualification list
AMENDMENT #6 2021-04-
08 Completion date extended
to 2022-03-31. Completion
date extended in previous
amendments to 2018-03-31,
2019-03-31, 2020-03-31 and
2021-03-31. Increase $ value
to exercise 5th and final
Option to Renew term.
Previous amendments for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Regional Transportation Management Centre -| increased $ value of
2012-06-05 156CS0738 South Coast Region 1Bl Group $ 4,349,500 | $ 498,664 | $ 6,268,890 | Operational & Regulatory |Systems Integrator 2022-03-31 $1,420,766. 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structure Evaluation for Overload
2021-04-14 831CS1158 South Coast Region McCall Engineering Ltd. $ 2,000,000 Operational & Regulatory |Permits 2023-05-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
Pottinger Gaherty
MOTI - Highways Dept, Environmental Consultants 60 Professional Services- |As & When Professional Environmental 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-14 851CS1157 South Coast Region Ltd. $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [Project Coordination Services 2023-04-30 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Environmental Project 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-16 851CS1159 South Coast Region Hatfield Consultants LLP $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [Coordination Services 2023-04-30 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Environmental Project 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-16 851CS1160 South Coast Region Hemmera Envirochem Inc. | $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory |Coordination Services 2023-04-30 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Environmental Project 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-21 851CS1161 South Coast Region Golder Associates Ltd. $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [Coordination Services 2023-04-30 New Contract qualification list
As & When Archaeological Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Highway 1 Widening Program 264th to 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-29 851CS1162 South Coast Region Wood Canada Limited $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory (Whatcom Road 2024-04-30 New Contract qualification list
As & When Archaeological Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Highway 1 Widening Program 264th to 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-29 851CS1163 South Coast Region Golder Associates Ltd. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory (Whatcom Road 2024-04-30 New Contract qualification list
As & When Archaeological Services Highway
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |1 Widening Program 264th Street to Whatcom 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-07 851CS1164 South Coast Region Stantec Consulting Ltd. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory [Road 2024-04-30 New Contract qualification list
AMENDMENT #3 2021-05-
14 Completion date
extended to 2022-05-15.
Completion date extended in
previous amendment to 2021
05-15. Increase $ value to
MOTI - Highways Dept, Cornerstone Planning Group 60 Professional Services- |As & When Consultant to Assist with First exercise 2nd and final Option
2018-06-26 705CS5082 South Coast Region Partnership $ 500,000 | $ 60,000 | § 560,000 [ Operational & Regulatory |Nations Consultation and Negotiations 2022-05-15 to Renew term. 100 Open competitive process
As & When Detailed Design and General
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Engineering Services for Highway 1 - 216
2021-05-19 153CS1165 South Coast Region R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd.| § 20,000,000 Operational & Regulatory |Street to 264 Widening Project 2027-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
As & When Project Mangement Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Project Delivery Group for South Coast 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-03 154CS1166 South Coast Region Parsons Inc. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Region 2023-05-21 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Mangement Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, R. F. Binnie & Associates 60 Professional Services- |Project Delivery Group for South Coast 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-03 154CS1167 South Coast Region Ltd. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory |Region 2023-05-21 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Mangement Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Project Delivery Group for South Coast 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-03 154CS1168 South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Region 2023-05-21 New Contract qualification list




MOTI - Highways Dept,

60 Professional Services-

Design Services for Highway 1 Malahat

AMENDMENT #2 2021-06-
15 Completion date extended
to 2023-12-31. Increase $
value to support capacity
increase due to revisions
resulting from public

2019-02-08 871CS1009 South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 3,000,000 1,500,000 | $ 4,500,000 [ Operational & Regulatory [Corridor Improvements 2023-12-31 consultations. 100 Open competitive process
Engineering Services for Replacement of
Jaffray Overhead Bridge, Big Sand Creek
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Bridge and Localized Highway 3
2021-06-29 831CS1169 South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 4,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [Improvements 2026-12-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Kathleen Noble dba HR 60 Professional Services- |As & When Human Resources Consulting
2021-04-16 150LM275784 South Coast Region Consulting $ 25,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2022-04-15 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Advanced Business Case Support NEW CONTRACT 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-03-04 254CS1694 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd $ 75,000 Operational & Regulatory  (for Southern Interior Region 2022-02-28 Not previously reported qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-04-16 253CS1702 Southern Interior Region DSL Land Services Ltd. $ 300,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Property Negotiator 2023-04-01 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
As & When Project Management Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Rail and Navigable Waters in the Southern
2021-04-19 254CS1703 Southern Interior Region G.R.E. Consulting Ltd. $ 225,000 Operational & Regulatory Interior Region 2023-03-16 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Survey and Geomatics Services 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-19 872CS1704 Southern Interior Region | R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd | $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [for the Southern Interior Region 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Survey and Geomatics Services 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-19 872CS1705 Southern Interior Region WSP Canada Inc $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [for the Southern Interior Region 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Survey and Geomatics Services 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-20 872CS1706 Southern Interior Region Stantec Consulting Ltd. $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [for the Southern Interior Region 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Survey and Geomatics Services 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-20 872CS1707 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [for the Southern Interior Region 2023-05-01 New Contract qualification list
As & When Owner's Engineer Services -
MOTI - Highways Dept, Associated Engineering 60 Professional Services- |Disaster Financial Assistance Arrangements 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 255C81715 Southern Interior Region (B.C.) Ltd. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory |Engineering Reports 2023-12-31 New Contract qualification list
As & When Owner's Engineer Services -
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Disaster Financial Assistance Arrangements 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 255CS81716 Southern Interior Region COWI North America Ltd. | $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory |Engineering Reports 2023-12-31 New Contract qualification list
As & When Owner's Engineer Services -
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Disaster Financial Assistance Arrangements 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 255CS1717 Southern Interior Region |R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd.| $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory (Engineering Reports 2023-12-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structrual Construction
2021-04-27 832CS1708 Southern Interior Region Teknik Engineering Inc. $ 249,000 Operational & Regulatory M: nent Services - South Coast Region 2022-10-15 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Associated Engineering (BC) 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 872CS1709 Southern Interior Region Ltd 995,000 Operational & Regulatory  [Highway Design 2023-03-29 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, ISL Engineering and Land 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 872CS1710 Southern Interior Region Services Ltd $ 995,000 Operational & Regulatory [Highway Design 2023-03-29 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 872CS1711 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd $ 995,000 Operational & Regulatory [Highway Design 2023-03-29 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, R.F. Binnie and Associates 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 872CS1712 Southern Interior Region Ltd 995,000 Operational & Regulatory [Highway Design 2023-03-29 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 872CS1713 Southern Interior Region SNC Lavalin Inc $ 995,000 Operational & Regulatory  [Highway Design 2023-03-29 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-27 872CS1714 Southern Interior Region Urban Systems Ltd $ 995,000 Operational & Regulatory ~ [Highway Design 2023-03-29 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Technical Writing and Editing
2021-04-29 257CS1718 Southern Interior Region  |Polestar Communicatons Inc.| $ 25,000 Operational & Regulatory |Services 2023-04-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
Lynne Elizabeth Melcombe
MOTI - Highways Dept, dba Lynne Melcombe 60 Professional Services- |As & When Technical Writing and Editing
2021-04-29 257CS1719 Southern Interior Region Communications $ 25,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2023-04-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-04-29 257CS1720 Southern Interior Region Arcose Consulting Ltd. $ 50,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Safety Services 2024-04-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process




MOTI - Highways Dept,

60 Professional Services-

2021-04-29 257CS1721 Southern Interior Region RAM Engineering Ltd. 50,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Safety Services 2024-04-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Regehr Workplace Safety 60 Professional Services-
2021-04-29 257CS1722 Southern Interior Region Solutions Ltd. 50,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Safety Services 2024-04-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #1 2021-04-
30 Completion date extended
to 2023-12-31 and increase $
value to allow for consistent
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services for project delivery through 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-10-29 872CS1655 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd 995,000 1,000,000 1,995,000 | Operational & Regulatory |Highway Design 2023-12-31 completion. qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Erosion Works - Structural Construction 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-17 832CS1723 Southern Interior Region Tetra Tech Canada Inc. 980,000 Operational & Regulatory [Supervision Services for Jessica Bridges 2022-12-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Murray Bradley Bird dba 60 Professional Services-
2021-05-18 253CS1724 Southern Interior Region Prologic Property Services 300,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Property Negotiator Services 2023-05-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-05-18 253CS1725 Southern Interior Region Iridium Consulting Ltd. 300,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Property Negotiator Services 2023-05-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-05-18 253CS1727 Southern Interior Region | Gateway Land Services Ltd. 300,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Property Negotiator Services 2023-05-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geomatics Consulting Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-24 872CS1731 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [the South Coast Region 2023-05-23 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geomatics Consulting Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-24 872CS1732 Southern Interior Region |R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [the South Coast Region 2023-05-23 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geomatics Consulting Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-24 872CS1733 Southern Interior Region Stantec Consulting Ltd. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [the South Coast Region 2023-05-23 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geomatics Consulting Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-24 872CS1734 Southern Interior Region WSP Canada Inc. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [the South Coast Region 2023-05-23 New Contract qualification list
Supervision Services for the Racing Road and
MOTI - Highways Dept, Binnie Construction Services 60 Professional Services- |Hydraulic Road Intersection Improvements
2021-05-25 257CS1729 Southern Interior Region Ltd 1,700,000 Operational & Regulatory [Project on Highway 97 2023-04-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Structural Construction Supervision Services -
2021-05-26 832CS1726 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd. 1,600,000 Operational & Regulatory [Middle and Lower Cambie Bridges 2023-12-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
Robert Mills DBA Quesnel
MOTI - Highways Dept, River Environmental 60 Professional Services- 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-27 852CS1728 Southern Interior Region Restoration Services 75,000 Operational & Regulatory |As & When Environmental Services 2023-05-31 New Contract qualification list
As & When Supervisory Services for
Aggregate Prospecting, Day Labour and
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Erosion & Sediment Control in West Kootenay 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-07 862CS1730 Southern Interior Region Sitkum Consulting Ltd. 75,000 Operational & Regulatory [& Rocky Mountain Districts 2023-06-07 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Supervision Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, Associated Engineering 60 Professional Services- |Paving/Sealcoating Throughout British 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-22 257CS1735 Southern Interior Region (B.C.) Ltd. 999,000 Operational & Regulatory (Columbia 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
300 Competitive process among selected
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- vendors (Construction and Services under
2021-05-12 250LM113110 Southern Interior Region Olleck Consulting 25,000 Operational & Regulatory [Director of District Operations Center 2021-06-30 New Contract $75,0000)
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Engineering Consultant
2021-06-07 830CS5234 Engineering Branch RWM Engineering Ltd 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [Liaison Services 2022-06-15 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Invasive Plant Management on 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-04-01 850CS5227 Environment Branch Grenz Enterprises Inc. 107,600 Operational & Regulatory [the Sunshine Coast 2023-03-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Invasive Plant Management 400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
2021-05-28 850CS5233 Environment Branch Kathy Ma 74,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services for South Coast Mainland 2023-05-25 New Contract list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Spectrum Resources Group 60 Professional Services- |As & When Invasive Plant Management in the
2021-06-14 850CS5236 Environment Branch Inc. 73,990 Operational & Regulatory [North Peace Region of British Columbia 2023-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Spectrum Resources Group 60 Professional Services- |As & When Invasive Plant Management in the
2021-06-14 850CS5237 Environment Branch Inc. 55,990 Operational & Regulatory [Pine Pass Region of British Columbia 2023-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Alfred Roy Modahl dba 60 Professional Services- |As & When Invasive Plant Management in the
2021-06-25 850CS5238 Environment Branch A.R.M. Contractors 113,850 Operational & Regulatory [South Peace Region of British Columbia 2023-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Construction Engineering
2021-04-01 711CS5226 Rehab and Maint Branch DL Shaw Consulting Inc. 262,500 Operational & Regulatory [Standards and Contracts Support 2022-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process




MOTI - Highways Dept,

60 Professional Services-

As & When Advice and Support Services for
Highway Maintenance Service Area Contract

AMENDMENT #4 2021-06-
22 Increase $ value for
urgent services required for
freshet flood response.
Completion date extended in
previous amendment to 2022
08-08 to exercise 1st and

2017-08-02 714CS5024 Rehab and Maint Branch Chudco Solutions Inc. 500,000 | $ 100,000 600,000 | Operational & Regulatory |Renewal Project 2022-08-08 only Option to Renew term.  |100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, ADK Construction 60 Professional Services- |As & When Construction Engineering
2021-05-26 711CS5232 Rehab and Maint Branch Management Services Ltd 202,500 Operational & Regulatory [Standards and Contracts Support 2022-05-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties 60 Professional Services-
2021-03-15 260CS0007 Dept, Kicking Horse Project | Measurement Sciences Inc. 2,500,000 Operational & Regulatory [Aerial LIDAR Services for Slope Monitoring 2024-03-14 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties
Dept, Broadway Subway 60 Professional Services- |Commercial Director, Broadway Subway
2021-04-23 085CS0065 Project Paul Morcombe 1,734,280 Operational & Regulatory _[Project 2026-04-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process




MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties
Dept, Integrated

60 Professional Services-

As & When Integrated Transportation and

2021-04-16 071CS5228 Transportation Planning HDR Corporation $ 550,000 Operational & Regulatory |Development Planning Services 2023-04-12 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Major Projects & 60 Professional Services- |Archaeological Services for George Massey
2021-05-04 051CS5230 Alternative Procurement Golder Associates Ltd $ 2,100,000 Operational & Regulatory [Corridor 2025-04-40 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties
Dept, Properties and Land | Kenyon Wilson Professional 60 Professional Services- |Land Survey Services - Lake Cowichan Rail
2021-04-30 045LM292004 Management Land Surveyors $ 10,000 Operational & Regulatory Trails 2021-06-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #1 2021-05-
14 Completion date extended
MOTI - Partnerships Dept, to 2023-06-30. Increase $
Properties and Land Cumberland Capital Projects 60 Professional Services- value to exercise 1st and
2018-07-27 045CS5101 Management Branch Ltd 500,000 100,000 600,000 | Operational & Regulatory |As & When Capital Project Advisory Services 2023-06-30 only Option to Renew term. {100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #1 2021-05-
14 Completion date
extended to 2023-06-30.
MOTI - Partnerships Dept, Increase $ value to exercise
Properties and Land Capex Project Advisory 60 Professional Services- 1st and only Option to Renew|
2018-07-30 045CS5105 Management Branch Services Inc $ 500,000 100,000 600,000 [ Operational & Regulatory [As & When Capital Project Advisory Services 2023-06-30 term. 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs Dept, Transit 60 Professional Services- |Engagement and Planning Services for Free
2021-05-14 028CS5211 Branch Watt Consulting Group $ 20,000 Operational & Regulatory [Transit for Youth 12 and Under Program 2021-09-03 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
STOB 80 - SHARED COST ARRANGEMENTS
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost BC Air Access Program: Maintenance of
2021-06-18 0650A120882 & Programs Harbour Air Ltd. $ 500,090 Arrangements Scheduled Flights and/or Chartered Services 2022-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost BC Air Access Program: Maintenance of
2021-06-18 0650A120884 & Programs Vancouver Island Air Ltd. $ 60,160 Arrangements Scheduled Flights and/or Chartered Services 2022-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
AMENDMENT #1 2021-06-
01 Completion date extended
and increase in $ value in
partnership with Federal
Government as part of the
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Community Transportation Grant Program Highway 16 Five Point Action
2017-03-22 0670A103973 & Programs Gitanmaax Band Council $ 89,055 18,083 107,138 Arrangements (Community Vehicles) - Highway 16 2022-03-31 Plan. 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
AMENDMENT #1 2021-04-
21 Completion date extended
and increase in § value in
partnership with Federal
Government as part of the
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Community Transportation Grant Program Highway 16 Five Point Action
2017-03-22 0670A103979 & Programs Kermode Friendship Society | $ 85,194 23,415 108,609 Arrangements (Community Vehicles) - Highway 16 2022-03-31 Plan. 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement




