
Start date
Contract reference 

number
 Ministry and office, division or branch 

procuring the service Name of the contractor Initial Contract value Current Amendment
Amended Contract 

value Description of Work Detailed Description Delivery date

Comments 
(Optional, as required)

Procurement Process 

 Enter the date contracted 
services are set to begin

Enter the contract number
Enter the name of your Ministry and the office, 

division, or branch as appropriate
Enter the legal name of the company, as 

stated in the contract

Enter the maximum value of the 
contract at the time of award

(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Enter the amount of the 
amendment to the contract 

value in this quarter. 

Leave blank if not applicable. 

Enter the new maximum 
value of the contract, 

inclusive of amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Leave blank if not applicable. 

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional Services -  Operational and 
Regulatory  "

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description of the service procured. 

The description must be summarized in such a way that it does not reveal 
information that may or must be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of 
FOIPPA.  Where the entire description would be excepted, a descriptive 
category may be  substituted (e.g.,  confidential legal services, confidential 
consulting services)

 Enter the end date of the 
contract

Comments provide additional information about 
the contract, including: 
• Additional information about goods or services 
provided, if required;
• Whether contract information was restated or 
corrected due to a factual error.

Where an amendment has been made:
• Note the effective date of the amendment
• Note any other data fields effected by the 
amendment (e.g. Delivery Date)

Use CAS labelling conventions. 

E.g., enter "  100 Open competitive process  "

2016-07-28 031CS4973
MOTI - Finance and Management Services 
Dept, Information Management Branch

Quartech Systems Limited 600,000.00$                           $                    700,000.00  $              3,250,500.00 63 Information Systems-Operating
As & When Enterprise Architecture Services and Deliverables for 
Transformation Capital IM/IT Projects

2017-06-03

AMENDMENT #8 2020-07-02. 
Completion date extended to  2021-07-
06. Increase $ value to exercise 4th 
and final stipulated Option to Renew 
term. Completion date extended in 
previous amendments to 2018-07-06, 
2019-07-06 and 2020-07-06. Previous 
amendments for increased $ value of 
$550,500, $700,000 and $700,000.

100 Open competitive process

2016-08-05 031CS4977
MOTI - Finance and Management Services 
Dept, Information Management Branch

Castle Rock Associates, Inc 1,760,884.80$                       -$                    180,985.00  $              1,594,119.80 63 Information Systems-Operating
Replacement of the Ministry's Web Input Utility (WIU) with the 
DriveBC Input Tool (DIT)

2020-08-01

AMENDMENT #5 2020-07-16.  
Decrease $ value by $180,985 . 
Completion date extended to 2021-08-
01 to exercise 1st of 3 stipulated 
Option to Renew term. Previous 
amendment for increased $ value of 
$14,220.

100 Open competitive process

2017-12-01 031CS5044
MOTI - Finance and Management Services 
Dept, Information Management Branch

Encompass Management Inc  $                          189,000.00  $                    160,000.00  $                 793,000.00 63 Information Systems-Operating
As & When Business Analysis Services - Weather Service 
Transformation Project, Regional Transportation Management 
Centre Audit Action Plan Project and Open 511 Drive BC

2018-11-30

AMENDMENT #3 2020-07-27.  
Increase $ value to accommodate 
anticipated work until the end of the 
current term. Completion date extended 
in previous amendments to 2019-11-30 
and 2020-11-30 to exercise 1st and 
2nd of 3 stipulated Option to Renew 
terms.

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2018-08-01 031CS5108
MOTI - Finance and Management Services 
Dept, Information Management Branch

Ian Martin Ltd 85,000.00$                             $                      25,000.00  $                 165,000.00 63 Information Systems-Operating
As & When Information Technology (IT) Procurement 
Consultant Advisory Services

2019-07-15

AMENDMENT #2 2020-07-10. 
Completion date extended to 2021-07-
15. Completion date extended in 
previous amendment to 2020-07-15. 
Increase $ value to exercise 2nd and 
final stipulated Option to Renew term. 
Previous amendment for increased $ 
value of $55,000.

100 Open competitive process

2018-09-07 031CS5110
MOTI - Finance and Management Services 
Dept, Information Management Branch

Tactec Strategic Solutions Inc  $                          100,000.00  $                    140,000.00  $                 380,000.00 63 Information Systems-Operating
As &  When Business Analysis Services on the Intelligent 
Transportation System (ITS) Portfolio of Projects

2019-09-13

AMENDMENT #2 2020-09-17. 
Completion date extended to 2021-09-
03. Completion date extended in 
previous amendment to 2020-09-03. 
Increase $ value to exercise 2nd of 3 
Options to Renew term.  Previous 
amendment for increased $ value of 
$140,000.

100 Open competitive process

2019-08-15 031CS5168
MOTI - Finance and Management Services 
Dept, Information Management Branch

Project Faktory Consulting Group 190,000.00$                           $                      92,028.00  $                 282,028.00 63 Information Systems-Operating
As & When Business Analyst Services on the OnRouteBC 
(ORBC) Project and Other Required Information Management 
Branch (IMB) Projects

2020-07-30

AMENDMENT #1 2020-07-24. 
Completion date extended to 2021-07-
30. Increase $ value to exercise 1st of 3 
stipulated Option to Renew term.

100 Open competitive process

2020-07-17 031CS5196
MOTI - Finance and Management Services 
Dept, Information Management Branch

Quartech Systems Limited  $                          250,000.00 63 Information Systems-Operating
As & When Enterprise Data Architecture Planning, Modelling, 
Integration Analysis & Implementations

2021-05-31 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

STOB 60 and STOB 63- CONSULTING SERVICES - PROFESSIONAL, ADVISORY AND  INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

Transportation and Infrastructure

2020/2021 - Q2Fiscal Year and Quarter

Ministry:



2018-01-25 354CS1052 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region
0893132 BC Ltd - Saanburn 

Glacier
 $                       3,000,000.00  $                    500,000.00  $              3,500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory

Site Construction Supervisor Services for Parsnip River Bridge 
No. #1185 Replacement 

2021-08-31

AMENDMENT #3 2020-08-24. 
Completion date extended to 2021-08-
31. Completion date extended in 
previous amendment to 2020-12-31. 
Increase $ value for further services 
related to ongoing claims.

100 Open competitive process

2020-06-16

711LM4179 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region McElhanney LTD  $                            24,300.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Short Count Data Collecting in North Region Area East 2020-12-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-06-18
711LM4212 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region

TransTech Data Services (1992) 
Ltd.

 $                            32,030.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Traffic Data Collection in North Region Area West 2020-12-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-06 354CS1115 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Urban Systems Ltd.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Engineering Services for Terrace Commercial Vehicle Inspection 
Station

2024-12-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-06 833CS1116 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region WSP Canada Inc.  $                       8,998,960.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Project Supervision Services for Farrell Creek Bridge No. 37501  
and Dry Creek Bridge No. 37503.

2023-07-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-14 355LM230954 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region
McElhanney Associates Land 

Surveying Ltd.
 $                            23,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory

Complete a Section 107 Survey Plan for Road Dedication over 
Part of District Lot 1749 Queen Charlotte District Adjacent to 
Hwy 16 at Geikie Creek #1.

2020-09-14 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-16 353CS1119 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Urban Systems Ltd.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Transportation Planning Services - Northern Region 2022-07-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-21 353CS1120 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Assoicated Engineering (BC) Ltd.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Transportation Planning Services - Northern Region 2022-07-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-22 354CS1117 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Stantec Consulting Ltd.  $                          750,000.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Project Management Services - Northern Region 2022-07-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-22 354CS1118 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Stites Consulting Inc.  $                          750,000.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Project Management Services - Northern Region 2022-07-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-24
045LM9704 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Tryon Land Surveying Ltd.  $                            28,337.66 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Legal Survey of a Portion of Murray River FSR - Mine Section 2020-09-16 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-07 863CS1121 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Stantec Consulting Ltd.  $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Archaeological Services - Northern Region 2022-04-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-07 863CS1122 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Archer CRM Partnership  $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Archaeological Services - Northern Region 2022-04-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-25
045LM5458 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region HBH Land Surveying Inc.  $                            21,905.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory

Legal Survey Services for a Portion of Highway 97 Adjacent to 
Ta Ch'ila Provincial Park

2020-11-04 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-09-17 833CS1124 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Morrison Hershfield Limited  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Engineering Services for Simon Fraser No. 01513 Bridge 
Rehabilitation

2023-03-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-21 840LM8922 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region
McElhanney Associates Land 

Surveying Ltd
 $                            23,400.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Legal Survey Services for Automated Avalanche Detection Sites 2020-11-05 NEW CONTRACT

300 Competitive process among selected 
vendors (Construction and Services under 
$75,0000)

2020-09-21
354LM1933 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region

McElhanney Assoicates Land 
Surveying Ltd.

 $                            14,058.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Legal Survey Services for Section 16 Map Reserve (Vic Pitman) 
on Highway 16 West near Terrace BC

2020-11-12 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-09-23 833CS1125 MOTI - Highways Dept, Northern Region Allnorth Consultant Limited  $                          999,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Bridge Project Supervision Services - Northern 
Region

2020-10-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2019-07-09 153CS1036 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region COWI North America Ltd 3,576,000.00$                        $                 1,424,000.00  $              5,000,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Technical Management Consultant for George Massey Crossing 
Project

2020-05-31

AMENDMENT #8 2020-07-07. Increase 
$ value for continued work. Completion 
date extended  to 2021-05-31 in 
previous amendment to exercise 1st 
and only stipulated Option to Renew 
term.

100 Open competitive process

2020-07-03 153CS1080 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Urban Systems Ltd.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Planning and Design General Services for the South 
Coast Region 

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-03 153CS1081 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Planning and Design General Services for the South 
Coast Region 

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-03 153CS1082 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Parsons Inc.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Planning and Design General Services for the South 
Coast Region 

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-16 831CS1083 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd.  $                       3,000,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Design Services for Bridge Replacements for Heber River No. 
6898, Elk River No. 7320 and Cervus Creek No. 7318

2025-12-31 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-16 831CS1084 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Basis Engineering Ltd.  $                       2,500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Design Services for Yale Creek Bridge and Approaches 2024-12-31 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-22 150CS1085 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Urban Systems Ltd.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Business Management Services 2023-08-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process



2020-07-22 150CS1086 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Lucent Quay Consulting Inc.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Business Management Services 2023-08-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-22 150CS1087 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Kirk & Co. Consulting Ltd.  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Business Management Services 2023-08-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-05 831CS1088 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 
Services 

2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-05 831CS1089 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Golder Associates Ltd.  $                          950,000.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 
Services 

2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-05 831CS1090 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Hatch Corporation  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 
Services 

2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-05 831CS1091 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Kerr Wood Leidal Associates Ltd.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 
Services 

2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-05 831CS1092 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region
Northwest Hydraulic Consultants 

Ltd.
 $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 

Services 
2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-05 831CS1093 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region WSP Canada Inc.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 
Services 

2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-05 831CS1094 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 
Services 

2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-05 831CS1095 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region BGC Engineering Inc.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Hydrotechnical Engineering 
Services 

2023-07-03 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-11 831CS1096 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Associated Engineering (B.C.) Ltd.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When General Engineering Services for Structural 
Assessment and Design 

2023-01-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-11 831CS1097 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd.  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When General Engineering Services for Structural 
Assessment and Design 

2023-01-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-11 831CS1098 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Mott MacDonald Canada Limited  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When General Engineering Services for Structural 
Assessment and Design 

2023-01-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-21 156CS1109 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region WSP Canada Inc.  $                            74,900.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Geotechnical Engineering and Emergency 
Response Services 

2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-22 156CS1110 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Tetra Tech Canada Inc.  $                            74,900.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Geotechnical Engineering and Emergency 
Response Services 

2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-23 156CS1111 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Thurber Engineering Ltd.  $                            74,900.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Geotechnical Engineering and Emergency 
Response Services 

2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1099 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Associated Engineering (B.C.) Ltd.  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1100 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region COWI North America Ltd.  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1101 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region CWMM Consulting Engineers Ltd.  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1102 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Klohn Crippen Berger  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1103 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd.  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1104 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Morrison Hershfield Limited  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1105 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Mott MacDonald Canada Limited  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1106 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region SNC-Lavalin Inc.  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1107 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region Stantec Consulting Ltd.  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-01 831CS1108 MOTI - Highways Dept, South Coast Region WSP Canada Group Limited  $                          980,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Provincial General Engineering Services - Structural 
Engineering 

2023-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-09 872CS1611 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Stantec Consulting Ltd. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Value Analysis, Value Engineering & Road Safety 
Audit Services

2022-07-05 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-09 872CS1612 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

McElhanney Ltd. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Value Analysis, Value Engineering & Road Safety 
Audit Services

2022-07-05 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-09 872CS1613 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Value Management Inc. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Value Analysis, Value Engineering & Road Safety 
Audit Services

2022-07-05 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-13 872CS1614 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

ISL Engineering and Land 
Services Ltd

500,000.00$                           60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Value Analysis, Value Engineering & Road Safety 
Audit Services

2022-07-05 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-13 872CS1615 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Value Analysis, Value Engineering & Road Safety 
Audit Services

2022-07-05 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list



2020-07-13 872CS1616 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

EVM Project Services Ltd. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Value Analysis, Value Engineering & Road Safety 
Audit Services

2022-07-05 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-22 254CS1617
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Binnie Construction Services Ltd.  $                          850,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Supervision Services Salmon Arm West 4 Laning 2022-03-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-28 257CS1621
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Associated Engineering (B.C.) Ltd.  $                          990,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial Project Supervision for Day Labour & 
Contract Road Construction

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-28 872CS1618 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Geomatics  Services for the South Coast Region 2022-07-19 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-28 872CS1619
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Stantec Consulting Ltd. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Geomatics Services for the South Coast Region 2022-07-19 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-28 872CS1620 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

WSP Canada Inc. 500,000.00$                          60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Geomatics Services for the South Coast Region 2022-07-19 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-30 254CS1622
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

HDR Corporation  $                          400,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Transportation Planning Support Services 2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-30 254CS1623
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

McElhanney Ltd.  $                          400,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Transportation Planning Support Services 2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-30 254CS1624
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Urban Systems Ltd.  $                          400,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Transportation Planning Support Services 2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-31 254CS1625
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

HDR Corporation  $                            75,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Business Case Support Services for Southern 
Interior Region

2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-31 254CS1626
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Watt Consulting Group  $                            75,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Business Case Support Services for Southern 
Interior Region

2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-31 254CS1627
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Great Northern Engineering 
Consultants Inc.

 $                            75,000.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Business Case Support Services for Southern 
Interior Region

2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-10 250CS1634
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Infra-Link Consulting Ltd.  $                          200,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Provide Enterprise Document and Records Management 
Systems Support and Data Entry to Southern Interior Region 
staff

2022-11-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-10 251CS1635
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Two Worlds Consulting Ltd.  $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Indigenous Relations Services 2022-08-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-10 251CS1636
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

MT Matthew Consulting Inc.  $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Indigenous Relations Services 2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-10 251CS1637
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Mitrovic Resolution Consulting  $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Indigenous Relations Services 2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-10 251CS1638
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

DSL Land Services Ltd.  $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Indigenous Relations Services 2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-10 251CS1639
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Crossroads Cultural Resource 
Management Ltd.

 $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Indigenous Relations Services 2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-10 257CS1629
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Binnie Construction Services Ltd.  $                          990,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial Project Supervision Services for Day 
Labour & Contract Road Construction

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-10 257CS1630
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Tetra Tech Canada Inc.  $                          990,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial Project Supervision Services for Day 
Labour & Contract Road Construction

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-10 257CS1631
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

WSP Canada Inc.  $                          990,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial Project Supervision Services for Day 
Labour & Contract Road Construction

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-10 257CS1632
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

McElhanney Ltd.  $                          990,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial Project Supervision Services for Day 
Labour & Contract Road Construction

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-10 257CS1633
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Stantec Consulting Ltd.  $                          990,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Provincial Project Supervision Services for Day 
Labour & Contract Road Construction

2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-13 852CS1640
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Terra Archaeology Limited  $                            75,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Professional Archaeology Services 2022-09-01 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-17 251CS1641
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Stantec Consulting Ltd  $                          250,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Indigenous Relations Services 2022-06-30 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-08-17 253LM632992
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

DSL Land Services Ltd. 25,000.00$                            60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Property Agent Services Southern Interior Region 2021-06-30 NEW CONTRACT
300 Competitive process among selected 
vendors (Construction and Services under 
$75,0000)

2020-08-21 253LM664150 MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Exton and Dodge Land Surveying 
Inc.

12,273.26$                            60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Survey Services Racing Road Ashland Southern Interior Region 2020-09-30 NEW CONTRACT 400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification list

2020-08-27 850CS1642
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Associated Environmental 
Consultants Inc.

 $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Environmental Services 2022-09-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list



2020-08-27 850CS1643
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Stantec Consulting Ltd  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Environmental Services 2022-08-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-08-27 850CS1644
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

Triton Environmental Consultants 
Ltd.

 $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Environmental Services 2022-09-30 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-03 832CS1645
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

DL Shaw Consulting Inc.  $                          150,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Construction Engineering Services 2022-02-15 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-09-13 254CS1646
MOTI - Highways Dept, Southern Interior 
Region

McElhanney Ltd.  $                          350,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Highway 97 Safety and Mobility Improvement Strategy for 
Southern Interior Region

2021-12-31 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2017-08-01 714CS5022
MOTI - Highways Dept, Rehab and Maint 
Branch

Urban Systems Ltd  $                          500,000.00  $                    200,000.00  $                 700,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
As & When Advice and Support Services for Highway 
Maintenance Service Area Contract Renewal Project

2020-08-01

AMENDMENT #3 2020-08-07. 
Completion date extended to 2022-08-
01. Increase $ value to exercise 1st and 
only stipulated Option to Renew term.

100 Open competitive process

2020-07-27 711CS5199
MOTI - Highways Dept, Rehab and Maint 
Branch

Tetra Tech Canada Inc  $                          150,000.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Funding Needs Analysis for Provincial Highway Network 2023-03-31 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-09-17 711CS5202
MOTI - Highways Dept, Rehab and Maint 
Branch

WSP Canada Group Limited  $                          340,000.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Traffic Data Management Services 2022-10-01 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-31 051CS5197
MOTI - Major Projects & Alternative 
Procurement

Hemmera Envirochem Inc  $                          950,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Environmental Project Coordination Services 2022-07-10 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-07-31 051CS5198
MOTI - Major Projects & Alternative 
Procurement

Tetra Tech Canada Inc  $                          950,000.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Environmental Project Coordination Services 2022-07-10 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2020-09-23 051CS5205
MOTI - Major Projects & Alternative 
Procurement

Hemmera Envirochem Inc  $                          500,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Indigenous Relations Services 2020-08-26 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-06 068CS5195
MOTI - Major Projects, Infrastructure and 
Properties Dept, Integrated Transportation 
Planning

Lecia Stewart Incorporated  $                          600,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory As & When Project Management Services 2022-06-10 NEW CONTRACT
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

2019-04-23 085CS0029
MOTI - Major Projects, Infrastructure and 
Properties Dept, Broadway Subway Project

Kirk & Co Consulting Ltd  $                          631,510.00  $                    100,000.00  $                 731,510.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Communications & Community Relations 2020-09-30

Amendment #1 2020-08-17. Increase $ 
value due to additional scope added to 
support TI Corp branding and increase 
in procurement phase due to COVID. 
AMENDMENT #2  2020-09-30. 
Completion date extended to 2020-10-
31.

100 Open competitive process

2020-09-03 085CS0053
MOTI - Major Projects, Infrastructure and 
Properties Dept, Broadway Subway Project

T.J. Cooper Management 
Consultants Ltd.

 $                       3,167,500.00    60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Traffic Advisor Services 2025-08-31 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-09-03 085CS0054
MOTI - Major Projects, Infrastructure and 
Properties Dept, Broadway Subway Project

Falsecreek Construction Inc  $                       2,304,000.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Design-Build Director 2025-08-31 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2019-12-23 087CS0065
MOTI - Major Projects, Infrastructure and 
Properties Dept, Pattullo Bridge Project

Lindsey Quality Solutions Inc  $                       1,669,500.00  $                    186,832.00  $              1,856,332.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory Quality Management Services 2023-12-31

AMENDMENT #1 2020-08-21 Increase 
$ value for Quality Audits outside of 
Canada/North America as noted in the 
original  RFP.

100 Open competitive process

2020-09-15 065CS116737
MOTI - Transportation Policy & Programs 
Dept, Transit Branch

CPCS Transcom Limited  $                          188,350.00 60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Complete Rural, Remote & Indigenous Transportation Needs 
Assessment and Options Paper

2021-03-31 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process

2020-07-08 028CS5200
MOTI - Transportation Policy & Programs 
Dept, Transit Branch

Watt Consulting Group 64,240.00$                            60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
Complete Current State Comprehensive Assessment of Publicly 
Subsidized Ground Transportation Services

2020-09-23 NEW CONTRACT 100 Open competitive process


